Illinois law.
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Section 611.1022  Reporting and Recordkeeping Requirements:  Recordkeeping Requirements

a)	A supplier must keep results from the initial round of source water monitoring pursuant to Section 611.1001(a) and the second round of source water monitoring pursuant to Section 611.1001(b) until three years after bin classification pursuant to Section 611.1010 for a filtered system supplier or determination of the mean Cryptosporidium level pursuant to Section 611.1010 for an unfiltered system supplier for the particular round of monitoring.

b)	A supplier must keep any notification to the Agency that it will not conduct source water monitoring due to meeting the criteria of Section 611.1001(d) for three years.

c)	A supplier must keep the results of treatment monitoring associated with microbial toolbox options pursuant to Sections 611.1016 through 611.1020 and with uncovered finished water reservoirs pursuant to Section 611.1014, as applicable, for three years.

BOARD NOTE:  Derived from 40 CFR 141.722 (2006).

(Source:  Added at 31 Ill. Reg. 11757, effective July 27, 2007)
